

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: LARIMORE ROAD SIDEWALK  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1844  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: TAP-5509(602)  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/14/2024**

			Infrastructure Management			Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		L. Keeley Construction Company		Pavement Solutions, LLC		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>													
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00	\$25,851.09	\$25,851.09	\$12,616.00	\$12,616.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$21,838.00	\$21,838.00	\$60,100.00	\$60,100.00	\$32,708.09	\$32,708.09	\$22,379.00	\$22,379.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	47	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$21.00	\$987.00	\$42.29	\$1,987.63	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$10.00	\$470.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$622.49	\$622.49	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-10.70	Clean Class "A" Fill	C.Y.	198	\$93.65	\$18,542.70	\$42.50	\$8,415.00	\$107.19	\$21,223.62	\$58.00	\$11,484.00	\$10.00	\$1,980.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	0.9	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,555.00	\$2,692.47	\$2,423.22	\$3,914.00	\$3,522.60	\$4,200.00	\$3,780.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1560.8	\$7.00	\$10,925.60	\$9.00	\$14,047.20	\$14.77	\$23,053.02	\$4.00	\$6,243.20	\$20.00	\$31,216.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	14.7	\$530.00	\$7,791.00	\$295.00	\$4,336.50	\$334.86	\$4,922.44	\$413.00	\$6,071.10	\$295.00	\$4,336.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1.7	\$630.00	\$1,071.00	\$575.00	\$977.50	\$1,109.56	\$1,886.25	\$1,618.00	\$2,750.60	\$575.00	\$977.50
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	43.7	\$250.00	\$10,925.00	\$295.00	\$12,891.50	\$334.86	\$14,633.38	\$223.00	\$9,745.10	\$295.00	\$12,891.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$11.35	\$340.50	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$13.62	\$817.20	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
608-50.06	Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	460.2	\$148.55	\$68,362.71	\$129.50	\$59,595.90	\$81.59	\$37,547.72	\$152.00	\$69,950.40	\$132.00	\$60,746.40
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,470.00	\$12,470.00	\$7,094.40	\$7,094.40	\$5,753.00	\$5,753.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,932.16	\$19,864.32	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$57,210.00	\$57,210.00	\$40,350.00	\$40,350.00	\$142,032.84	\$142,032.84	\$100,548.00	\$100,548.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
620-99.80	Removal of Pavement Markings, Paint	S.F.	140	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$34.46	\$4,824.40	\$49.50	\$6,930.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00
725-10.12	12" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe	L.F.	44	\$73.85	\$3,249.40	\$115.00	\$5,060.00	\$238.52	\$10,494.88 *(1)	\$160.00	\$7,040.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1746	\$12.45	\$21,737.70	\$12.45	\$21,737.70	\$11.20	\$19,555.20	\$14.00	\$24,444.00	\$18.00	\$31,428.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$9,811.19	\$9,811.19	\$1,917.00	\$1,917.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$949.22	\$949.22	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$249,929.11		\$282,073.30		\$382,643.10 *(2)		\$303,580.00		\$410,966.90
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>													
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	976	\$95.40	\$93,110.40	\$79.50	\$77,592.00	\$79.81	\$77,894.56	\$144.00	\$140,544.00	\$80.00	\$78,080.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	122.8	\$148.55	\$18,241.94	\$87.50	\$10,745.00	\$100.58	\$12,351.22	\$172.00	\$21,121.60	\$110.00	\$13,508.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	11	\$3,425.00	\$37,675.00	\$3,950.00	\$43,450.00	\$1,875.25	\$20,627.75	\$5,048.00	\$55,528.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$149,027.34		\$131,787.00		\$110,873.53		\$217,193.60		\$126,788.00
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					\$398,956.45		\$413,860.30		\$493,516.63 *(3)		\$520,773.60		\$537,754.90

Corrected From: \$10,494.40 \*(1)  
 Corrected From: \$382,642.62 \*(2)  
 Corrected From: \$493,516.15 \*(3)